of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

1. Date Thursday, February 05, 2026

2. Name of the Target Company Classic Filaments Limited

3. Details of the Offer pertaining to Target Company This Open Offer is being made by the Acquirers for the acquisition of upto 15,89,471 (Fifteen Lakhs Eighty-Nine Thousand

Four Hundred and Seventy-One) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each, representing 26.00% of the total

paid-up equity and voting share capital of the Target Company at a price of Rs. 12/- (Rupees Twelve Only) ("Offer Price"),

payable in cash in terms of Regulations 3(1) and 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.